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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:20AM

Assembly District 80

 10,949 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,176 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 406 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,554 

(23)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,531 

 8,137 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,639 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY CHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL SOTO DUPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMAR COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTAZ AZAIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,824 

Unrecorded  2,707 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:20AM

Assembly District 81

 6,333 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 653 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 256 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,286 

(44)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,242 

 4,771 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,007 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ACURA GARDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJAMU BARAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA TACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETGAR KERET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY JACKSON POWERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARWAN ISSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAN Q. STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BRANNIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,803 

Unrecorded  1,439 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:20AM

Assembly District 82

 15,016 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,650 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 446 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,139 

(27)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,112 

 14,273 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 998 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIPOLLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOORHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SARA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,285 

Unrecorded  1,827 

Page 4 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:20AM

Assembly District 83

 33,281 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,708 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 FEDERAL

 1,287 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,332 

(47)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,285 

 31,009 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,850 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AKIM K. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON S RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LESLIE MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DA'RION RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CELESLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HENRY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZY-ANN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,899 

Unrecorded  4,386 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:20AM

Total for State Senator (36th Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 65,579 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,187 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 141 FEDERAL

 2,395 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  74,311 

(141)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  74,170 

 58,190 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,494 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ACURA GARDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ABDULLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJAMU BARAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIM K. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY CHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON S RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LESLIE MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA TACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DA'RION RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETGAR KERET (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL SOTO DUPREY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMAR COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY JACKSON POWERS II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZIE HILTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CELESLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARWAN ISSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIPOLLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOORHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTAZ AZAIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. PALOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (36th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:20AM

Total for State Senator (36th Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 1 PAMELA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAN Q. STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C PETERSON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BRANNIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HENRY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZY-ANN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 73 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SARA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63,811 

Unrecorded  10,359 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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